Rule 2.29

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Name of Company

Alzeim Limited

Company number

05089373

in the Court case number
Merthyr Tydfil Combined Court Centre 71 of 2011
{full name of court)
(a) Insert full We {a)
Name and address ~ James Richard Tickell Carl Derek Faulds
of Portland Business & Financial Solutions Portland Business & Financial Solutions
admimistrators 1640 Parkway 1640 Parkway
Solent Business Park Solent Business Park
Whiteley Whiteley
Fareham Fareham
Hampshire Hampshire
PO15 7AH PO15 7AH

attach a copy of -

“Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs,

applicable

In respect of the administration of the above company

Signed

Joint Administrators  // i

Dated

V b 'y
21st November 2011

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
informaticn in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

rantart infAarrnatian that van miva

James Richard Tickell

Portland Business & Financial Solutions
1640 Parkway

Solent Business Park

Whiteley
Fareham
Hampshire
PO15 7AH
01489 550 440
DX Number post@portbfs co uk DX Exchange

AK

T

23M1/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 29

721 N Form 2 148
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS  |-=--o-oo—-oo__. |
Name of Company Company Number
Alzeim Limited 05089373
In the Court case number
Merthyr Tydfil Combined Court Centre 7172011

Statement as to the affairs of

Alzeim Limited

1640 Parkway
Solent Business Park
Whiteley, Fareham

Hampshire

on the 7 October 2011, the date that the company entered adminustration

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 7 October 2011 the date that the company entered administration

Full Name Kee Mo Slafﬁ
Signed M‘C\

Dated lg’ “'l\




Alzeim Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 October 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Vincent screw press 40,000 00 30,000 00
Bespoke freeze concentrator 25,000 00 5,000 00
HSBC Equipment Finance UK Limited (52,326 00)
Estimated shortfall ¢/d (17,326 00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant and equipment 212,060 00 10,000 00
QOffice equipment 71,122 00 2,000 00
Bulbs 77,068 00 NIL
Galanthamine 21,214 00 15,000 00
Cash at bank 81,857 00 81,857 00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 108,857 00

Signature W\

/7

Date \(?’ “‘”




Alzeim Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 October 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 108,857 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees' claims for arrears of wages and accrued holiday pay 8,953 00
8,853 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 99,904 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
99,904 00
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 22,980 80
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 76,923 20
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Finance Wales Investments (3) & (6) Ltd 535,653 00
535,653 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {458,729 80)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where appicable (brought down) 22,980 80
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 22 980 80
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Estimated shortfall to HSBC Equipment Finance UK Limited b/d 17,326 00
Trade and expense accounts 111,694 00
Employees' claims for redundancy and notice pay 47,449 00
Famers 40,935 00
Landlord 8,030 00
PAY E &N | C deductions 5,441 00
VAT 1,000 00
231,875 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (208,894 20)
Shortfalt in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 458,729 80
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (667,624 00)
lssued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 234,664 00
234,664 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (902,288 00)

Signature W Date l 9 (("1{

7




§10Z J0QWSAON i}

z10 | abed

/)
ainjeufig

00 9¢ "8S £NN ‘uoidweypoN ‘Jed Uo)Noy 'PEOY SNOWIWWING Z ‘Udi|IAB |eA0Y ABsaug sndo 0009
00€96'}L 1d6 €L '48isayduey ‘peoy pIoxO 'Bulp(iNg SUSMO UYOr 010D wooy Aslaniun Jajsayoueiy LOWD
00 65t'8 IdP 0140 ‘pipien ‘Aeg Jipses ‘Aend eluepug ‘aienbg Ajquessy ¢ 8J0J|71|0S YRIN 00WD
00 omm._. XZ. 697 ._oon._o.:.._ .___I Mmojumaolg _mc_v__:m uonepuno4 _moEO JJuUeutd J00i4 pug b_m.-o_a_cD _oon_ro_;_._ 20710
00 062'v ANVTIOH ‘Y1 @887 ‘e Bamueppiy 09 ¥ Bmpn 10710
00 ¥61 AdZ €NG '9noH 'Aemanciq ayL ed A0 Jesausg g |eba 00710
00 009'Z MMB €07 'sAmod 'uodalg ‘sjeg ‘asnoH ojleg sauor 1oy N8 10rD
00 008'2 aNS £MEH 'shmod ‘Aungse|o 'ppAukD uouukyg ‘vamuia)d Jeddn suog % suaydels 3r 0012
00 OFP't H30 999 ‘MoBsE|D 'pinewsquing ‘ajeis3 [eLisnpu| YUon suedpiepy ‘Aepn saideN @ $301AJ3S UOjRIRdasg (BUISNPUY| 0012
00 ¥EE 276 1140 'HIpieD 'PEOY [BIPAYIRD OF ‘SMON WAMD 0Z pesH uaydaig €0HD
00699 FAQ £07 ‘sAmog ‘uooaig ‘poosybnog Wied saydeag v $32IAI85 [BDUID813 plal4 MNH OHD
0016} Idi L9y 'eaysiiag ‘eeay] ‘peoy UoHelS ‘anua) weyyey syt | PajW[] WoIydH LOHD
oo.—.Nn_m adl V24D _cmm._oEm-_U JO D|BA _muwamm mc_uﬂk mopue _._oz__o.r jouoD 9yl SJOJaBRNUOD USJEH 00HD
00 08 910 £07 'sAmod ‘uodaig ‘aipuijad ‘eg-A-juen ¢ suoqqio) uipew 0092
00 ¥Z M3S £4H 'sAmod 'aAp-uo-AeH ‘peoy piojelaH Ae jo sWelppr 4 £040
00’68l OMS 1137 '8Jysielsane ‘yBnosoquline 'peoy mopeayy doysig JRUIIS Jaysi4 2042
00 Z8E'Y a9z $577 ‘Preuimg ‘uojeulses) ‘9jelsa jelsnpu) vAqiD ‘g auoz 'g un SUOIEAOUL| [BDIINTVBULIE 4 104D
00'09Z'L Pt ZQ7 'sAmod 'sfjapn ylling 'ajisesuie 'useAsa0ID) IJuled ro 9 NG 0040
G0 £5¢ d¥. v3d ‘yBnoicqialad ‘eaugq Jouepy adY Jona 1032
00 61 NHE LNH 'iNH ‘561 X08 Od 'eijua) sjuswhed wwsyu| osdid3 0032
00 vE¥'EL DAL €07 ‘sAMod ‘uod3aIg '19311S JBAUM B diysiauyed uemaqg ayl z0ao
00 21 Hd6 £Q7 'sAmod 'uodaig ‘yorjuia4 ‘ebenod ooy (e wieses|d Juno) saIneq OF % HO Hilefo)
00 052 136 £4H 'shmod ‘sApy-uo-AeH '8s0|D) USLBAA £ s31ABQ YiaLeD 00Q2
00 986't av6 149 ‘Yipie) '1seq peoy abpuqmo) 'asnoH PIE|I0d YISUUd) 61-§ suenn|og ysiy aAneal 2000
00 252 vDZ IMN _cochJ ___szmI .>m>> mmn_E_.:.r _v_._mn_ S83UISNG juaig Jaaly € IUfn lawlied-e|00 1002
00082°1L 1Q€ 21 'shmod 'slam yiling '1eans peoig poL 'pleAunod ayl PajIWIT 830IRG 96 0022
00 £2¢ ANVTIOH ‘47 8851 'e ) Bamuappiy a8qiag pnny £099
00 0Z6'04 ZdS £YH 'anyspicjaial ‘uobiuer 'sejiA ippabieq doys|g sHyD 7080
00 €0t L1 ANVYTIOH "d1 888 ‘gL Bamuappiy puejjoH-2s8 A g Ja3yag 88qieg 108D
00 282 Yl VHG _Em_t_,_o .Bom SJUSPIAOIY km._. weyng _>> unon_ .EmEtman >ucm>_om_.___ Jld suoi2dlunwwodsiat ysnlug 00820
3 8S0IPPY oweN >ov_
- si0)paln Auedwon - g

pa)wl wiezly
SUOIIN|OS [eIoURL]4 B S88U|SNY puejlod




}LOZT J9quiBACN ||

Z 0 z eBed

é ainjeubig

00181118 Buiieio) seujug 9g
00 92¢'2Z8 SHL §18 'weyBuiwuig ‘uoiseqBp3 ‘peoy adioyyed z| pajwi (MN) soueuld juswdinb3y O8SH 80AD
00 6¥¥'LY o8 918 "weybuurg ‘peoy Aeibey gg - €8 ‘asenbg yeqod S0 sjuawiied Aouepunpay S0AD
00 €588 908 918 ‘weybuiwng ‘peoy AsjbeH gg - £8 ‘asenbg yeqod 290 sjuswhed Louepunpay $0AD
00 LbP'S ISt ZING ‘xessng jsapy ‘Buiypops ‘pecy uojBulueg 'asnoy abpug uoibuing SWIOJENY) 1§ ANUBAYY WH S0AD
00000’} 4vb #.7 '100d1aAn ¥00Q suaIND SWoSNY ¥ 2NUBASY WH Z0AD
00 0£0'8 ONE 0149 ‘HipieD yed sheyied JusWWIAA0S) AiqWasSY US|SAA 10AD

0102/¢0/9) PUE 900Z/0L/Z) ‘Uang sajeq sebleyd Buneoy pue paxy Buuisjuod sainuagag uang Alunoss

00°€89'SES DAe 0149 'HipJeD 'eveld Ned ‘asnoy ybiapeo S9jEM oueu|d 00AD
001 IMGS €40 ‘Hip1e) ‘089 X089 Od PeM YSIM  SOMD
002t 1710 €49 ‘Wipie) 'suo|iaiy 1S 'PeoY ueiuo ‘ebun ol USISM  POMO
00 9¥6'2L DDS £4H ‘sAimod ‘afpa-uo-AeH ‘uoBiuel JeaN ‘pausaquimni uog 1§ 80Ud M OMD
00 §.0'€ Ad0 £Q71 'sAmog 'ucasug ‘yuebie) ‘e ueisnpall sSwejim oy TOMD
002492 OL1 $IHD ‘SYsIYD ‘UOISEN ‘UOISBIIAN 'Sue AeH pieid 6 fleA MIASY LOMD
00'¥58'y XV0 £07 'sAmod ‘'uodaug ‘uemsA|y ‘Buipleog syt SWENIIM J0A| 00MD
00 880'Z NX¥ 2137 '81USI8}832]97 ‘UHoMISENT "Yieg Bubely ‘pieAsinog JajunH [BUOHBUIRIU| HMA 00AD
00°006'Y £NF £ZAS 'YAmisAUaqy 'ueLeuel] ‘PAMIAL UOT ‘USMSL Aoueynsuo) uemas | 001D
00°05 DVE LHd ‘Yuad ‘peoy pioyung 00z '9SNOH PUOWIELAAU) oaems 20890
00 /92 HOVY ZLHA 19s10Q 'ajood ‘peoy Asued yauply ewbis 1080
00'vZ9'E Yyb 507 'sAmod 'sllopn pAUmUE ‘peOY Pa0os|od ‘asnol uojdweypoN Iswes 0089
00 61 705 947 'sAimod ‘Jopedeyy 'jaaing jse3 ‘asnoH yueg sa)|ddng 200 Jepeieyy 0042
00 821 SI'6 | 130 'HIpIED ‘PEOY U0ISBIIS) ‘184 400|515} lon04d |3ydey 50d9D
00 18V'T DV6 137 ‘sAmod 'sliiam pouupuel] ‘|2 xog Od 'SI0IAI8S anusaay (1louno) Aunod simod $0d2
00'¥9S gdS N co_mm:u:m_z .ﬁcmzw >o__mm MIN .ou_w._mzm _om;oI cm_cn_mo SIIAIBT S83U|SNG E|NSUIUad £0dD
00 ZEY dSS £yH ‘shmod '0IAD ‘ojeisy epseD § llamod ue| Z0do
00 659 Sr'6 0£d| 'MIoyns 'spuowp3 1S Aing ‘usaid weybnoy ‘wied |4 mojises Jawed pineq 1040
00 0¥2 Nd§ £MH 'sAmod ‘aAp-uc-AeH ‘Yo1D MOJIIAR podsuel) 8oud SN|D 00d2
00 825 rdge ENN .coEEmr_th .v_._m& uojinoiN _Umom asnoydwwng g _co___.>wn_ _m>om >m._wcm msn_O 1009
3 8S01ppY BuweN Aoy

sio)ipasn Auedwon - g

peyw| wiez|y
SUOIN|OS [B1OURU| %§ SSBUISNE puelOd




110Z F2qQWaAON L1 ¢ jo | ebey

/

v.o\V\,\cS\_ ainjeubig
000'8 0 000'8 0 DOL 9Al '24YS-550) ‘P10 JO N ‘uouuodyiess 'Aoipieds Buejyoopnyig  00H
028’} 0 0z8') 0 MYB £01 'sAmod 'uoda.g ‘slneg ‘anoH ajeq sauor uyaHJN  ZOrH
002 0 002 0 ASY v 'aiyspiojua ‘uspuadieH ‘peoy UO}IED 'WNOD UOED OF ussuap Auoyuy I LOPH
- TA 4 0 YA 0 Yib 507 'sAmod 'uodaig ‘sjeg 'ssnoy 3jneg souor Auoluig 8siy  00rH
000'y 0 000'y 0 HX. €9 ‘mofise|o 'a0B.ia L SpISPOOM £ ‘) 1Bl UOSJIPUIH WES JN  SOHH
000'¢ 0 000'S 0 3T $40 'Wipie) ‘yepuel 1998 abpug | ‘euag usd supjdoM Apuam SN YOHH
0S 0 oS ) Q3z a1 mb_so& .coum._m .mv_uoo g9ly) _gomu._._. ,cmn_.>.c0n"_ .._Em:_._._mI ueyleuof 1N COHH
Gpe'l 0 SpE'l 0 DHY 0IAL 'ABLNS 'PUOWIYINY ‘PROY JUCWLOIBW €1 UOGIUOH N HN  ZOHH
005 0 00% 0 LH9 20d ‘aniysdwe ‘3||IN00USIEA 'PEIWUAT 'MBIA POOMYOOY EF Jadoop eA3 SN LOHH
854 0 85/ 0 1d€ ZE0S ‘asysdwen 'pjojxoi( '9SNoH 8A0ID BYL Jadooy Aauer JN  0OHH
198'e 0 LOE'E 0 dQO #LM ‘UOpUOT ‘SuUapIeD) UOSIPPY /2 OlOWOoBID [BUCITIN  ¥OOH
£80'2 0 £80'2 0 S0 P14 'HiDIeD 'SUBAST] ‘PEOY SueAS ‘a10y Buo SUIBNO WIOD AN €0DH
000's 0 000's 0 MHZ 840 '4pAL JAYUW 'pe0) UjRD '19ans YliH Jjaddn 'ssnoy puepieQ SUNRMO unsnf N Z09H
LE6 0 LE8 0 V15 L ZAS 'sAmod ‘loodysiop ‘Aend [0od ‘uA|aohulL unsen uasII SIN - LOOH
8ee'e 0 8EE'C 0 V16 LZAS 'sAmod ‘joodysiepy ‘AenD j00d 'uk|eokud | unises Auoyiuy W 00OH
000°'62 0 000's2 0 Das 0149 'Wpled ‘aoejd yied 'asnoH ybiape J0o|4 pig sajepn soueUld  004H
62T 0 §12'2 0 VP 67 'SAMOd ‘SIS PAUMUE|T 'PEOY PR03|oq '9snol uojdweyuoN sueag sewoy| JNy  003H
££5'Z 0 ££S'2 0 32 vZO3 'uopuo 'j9sg asoiwild 02 '1amo | ajebpeoig 'San OJuiy uosxaIQ of3 uosy2IQ Ielsiy JIN  £0QH
18 0 19 0 330 £Q7 'sAmod ‘'yuebie] ‘peoy [epdsol ‘ukig uad seddn xnajaaag wellipm JN - Z0QH
ZLE 0 Zie 0 AYS 289 ‘euysabpuque) 'A|3 ‘weys|s| '198NS [N es AsjeqouversiN  LOQOH
EIE 0 g1e 0 AMS 280 ‘enysabpuque) ‘A3 ‘weyals| '19ans [N B Aspeq ueyleuoriq  00QH
009'¢ 0 009's 1 O £249 ‘HipJeD ‘ueliuad ‘peoy uAme 4] Zy SuB|[BYD OB JN  00DH
0002 0 000'2 0 d14 Z5NO ‘anysdwen '199]4 ‘PROY PEIWIRA 0F B|Ing pleYdIy IN  p0gH
0002 0 000'2 0 1de 0ZAL ‘Aeung ‘adioy ) ‘suen lewssoy ‘auapyeo s0ig YBuUAY JN  €£08H
66271 0 662'v1 0 AQ6 ENL ‘Xa8SNg 1583 WB)4 'pEOY U M A Slieg 'sbueld A3 uewfuuog uopJo® JW  209H
91Z't 0 912’} 0 YHS ZML 'xassippiy ‘Weyuaxoim] ‘iH Alogmens ‘pecy A3ssIap 6T dnojeg osopeW N LOGH
GPE'l ) Sve'l 0 NHB L LML ‘X3s3|ppi ‘uojBuippa L ‘aueT] uojsbury Lt yoolng yieleo JN - 008H
590'6 0 §90'6 0 Ir£ 123S 'uopuon ‘peoy Aswing Z61 Nyuy ujorJy - POYH
TEL'9 0 zel'e 0 Nro ZzZNo ‘Asung 'Bunjopn ‘pus poomuad g ‘poomusd paiply uesungJN  £0VM
590'S 0 §90'S 0 INS ZNL ‘U ‘sflap 8bpuquny ‘'umoQ Jsjempeolg Lg Uy YeNJN  ZOWH
LEL'S 0 L€L'9 0 931 ENE '9A0H ‘senbg yomsunig g [(Buly aiwerly  LOVH
000'S) 0 000'G1 0 AXE 819 'aliyssaysaonolo ‘Aingje | ‘9100sBuny ‘asno ajoosbuiy yHomsuly AS4poo JN  DOVH
o) Jeyi0 PIO jeid s584ppY eweN Aoy

siepjoyeseys - 9
pejiw| wiezjy




LE0Z 18QWBACN |t

€ j0 2 oBeg

v 4
V\ﬁ\i\_\é aineuBis

000't 0 000'} 0 d19 8OA ‘AQI9S ‘Yimang 'suspies SUIA 6| SWERIIM Maipuy JN  60MH
, er'e 0 ZEP'T 0 90 285 'abpuqwe) ‘peoy siiH 862 SHEM NRIIQIN  BOMH
7 000'L 0 000't 0 1d¥ 0140 ‘Aeg yipsed ‘AenD eluenug ‘ssendbg Alquiassy € 'sI0}aoS v 7 N Asjaliym vely Iy - LOMH

809 0 809 0 100 £Q1 ‘shmod ‘yuele) 'peoy {e}|dso ‘@8N0 3NPPUOH JOY|EM VE(IID SIN 90MH

8€2'2 0 8£2'2 0 911 y9HD ‘opiskasialy ‘uojseN ‘Uoiseli ‘eue] AeH platd 6 lepm uined iq  SOMH

Z50'F 0 Z50'F 0 ¥18 §137 'a4|ys.9)892497 ‘UojBuIssouy '9SnoH eslg neAp WeIIAM JN YOMH

2.9 0 zi9 0 1QE ¥13 ‘uopuo ‘19ans Aua4 4 oem Asiy sy EOMH

azy Q oy 0 1874 .mu:m._m .m>c_mw.m=om.mmmco=oo 'S319|SSAUUBYY Sap |INOXN 08T Em_._>> ENO JN 20MH

Qzr 0 [°tA 4 0 [11-18-74 .mo:m._m .o>o_mw..m=om.mmmco=oo .mo._o_mmoccmS_ 59p 91N0Y (62 Em_._..S BUOIIA SN LOMH

082't1 0 0sZ'LL 0 MM UYor N 00MH

051 0 05} 0 VY30 £07 'simod 'yuebie] ‘wiey pAmT wemo sewoyl AOM N OOLH

19 0 19 0 1d6 898 'SPUBIPIA 1S9 'AINGPIO 'PeOY BAZ §6 MBYS INed U ¥OSH

L9 0 19 0 "d6 888 'SPUBIPIN 1S3AA 'AINGPIO 'PECY BAT 66 MEYS UAle SJN  €OSH

0s 0 05 0 330 £Q7 'sAmod 'uodsig ‘pecy [eue) ‘sigjwed-A-umd 9 Jouunis uqoy JN  ZOSH

809 0 809 0 ONS EXH 'sAmod 'eAp-uo-Aingsel ‘ppAuAD uoukyd ‘'uamuuisyd seddn susydais predJN  LOSH

ep'e 0 2Ep'T 0 £0056 'VSN 'Bioje) ‘soidy ‘Aep eueluap €2 Aavels youspoy JX  00SH

0002 0 000°Z 0 QdO GINL U ‘sxeouanss ‘yaieH Anj ‘euen Apues 'poop aquwooD uosuIqOY UCIUY I EOMH

860y 0 860'v 0 NYO LLY 'A8NS 'UOHIQ ‘SNURAY YINOWSHO /Z 'shemussi veAy uBIdIN  ZOMH

pi0't 0 pi0‘L 0 LINZ PINS 'SJuSIIAN ‘weyuaddiyd ‘uolameN 'wied ussio saay auersiy  LONH
91zt 0 0zl 0 NX8 8719 'aaysisissonole ‘Aingia) 'sBeuasey ‘Aljo4 syl SOA90Y Ue[JN  00NH

6022 0 602'2 0 DOS CuH 'sAmod 'afp-uo-AeH ‘uoBiue ‘paisaquim #ld Uyor ¥ 90dH

052 0 052 0 TVB V1L HY ‘X9S8NS 183AA 184y Buillig Nooiqied 'SMOjiip BY L '85N0K Yoo Jayod auijenboer sy G0dH

052 0 052 0 M6 pLHY ‘X858nS 1SaM 1sInysBuig HooqIed ‘SMOIIIAL BYL '9SNOH 3ooug 9o JOPIAIN  #0dH

8i€'l 0 gLE'l 0 Sre 0£dl 'NIo¥NS 'spuowpl 1§ Aing 'usai9) weybnoy ‘wied |iH mopses Jawled BOAIN SN £0dH

199'€} 0 L99'EL 0 v1p PENQ 'Saysujoou ‘Agswii 'Jeauis eisnbny pg foying eueig sy Z0dH
yor'sl 0 vor'sL 0 S8 0£d! MIo¥NS 'spuowp3 IS Aing 'usaiD weybnoy ‘wied |jiH mojses dwled pmea Iy LOdH

000'L} 0 000'L} 0 THZ 01N Asung 'weuured ‘unys ‘peoy sdwnp ‘Mmoiqpues Jayod uely JN  00dH

999'c 0 999's (] ML 124D 'ueBiowels jo sjeA ‘aBpugmo) 2N ‘AN 'esnol Jouuesue UOSJON MRIPUY I  LONH

005 0 005 0 35T LIAS ‘aaysdoiys ‘AnsamsQ ‘anuany sjdey Le PIaIN BN SN OONH

000'v 0 000'v 0 MVZ 5 ‘uopuoT ‘Sulleg ‘peoy uopioo 08 POSIOBW 1SN JN  ZOWH

0§ 6 05 0 Q32 £41 ‘simod ‘uooalg ‘UoNeM BYL b USIBN YUBI4IN  LOWH

24 0 zzl 0 SS0 £071 'sAMOd ‘U0d3.g ‘UBISNpal ‘UNOD uesnpalL Apoopy Jopuusr s O0OWH

lejo) 140 PiO $8.d 8seJppy esweN Aoy

sJapjoyeleys - o
pajjw wiezjy



$10¢ i8quaAoN 1} g Jjo ¢ efied

./\./Rﬁ\i\e.\_ ainjeubis
e

#99'vEZ Bu|nero) sepjul p9
€0l 18410 PI0 Joid ssalppy aweN Aoy
siapjoyaieyg - 9

peyjwi wiezly




